HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3055

By COMMITTEE ON CLIMATE, ENERGY, AND ENVIRONMENT

March 31

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 18, insert:
2	"(b) Establish the eligibility cap for standard avoided costs rates and contracts for the purchase
3	of energy or energy and capacity from qualifying facilities at no less than 10 megawatts;".
4	In line 19, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
5	In line 21, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
6	In line 26, delete the colon and insert a comma.
7	Delete lines 27 through 29.
8	On page 2, line 1, delete "(2)" and delete "small power production" and insert "qualifying".
9	In line 3, delete "small power production" and insert "qualifying".
10	